WLER

oY S

/ DESIGN
CYCLE CLUB

/

Memorvial Day Weekend
Masters Races BY

Over 44,000 in Paily & Overall Prizes!!!
Saturday, Sunday & Monday - May 28, 29 ¢ 30

SATURDAY & SUNDAY CRITERIUM SCHEDULE MONDAY CIRCUIT RACE SCHEDULE
TIME Categories Distance TIME Categories Distance
9:00 am Masters Cat 5: Men & Women over 30 5 laps 10:00am | Masters Cat 5: Riders 30 & older who've 4 laps
who've raced less than 10 events raced less than 10 mass start events
9:20 am &"asmrs\:\v"e” 70‘;’;5‘;87%: 30 min +3 10:20am |  Masters Men 60+/65+/70+/75+/80+ 30 min + 3
asters Women Masters Women 50+/60+/70+
10:05am Masters Women 30+, 40+ & 50+ 30 min + 3
Masters Men 60+ & 65+ 11:05am Masters 50+ & 55+ 50 min + 3 laps
10:50am Masters 50+ & 55+ 50 min + 3 laps Masters Women 30+, 40+
11:55am Masters 40+ 1,2 & 3 only 50 min + 3 laps 12:15m Masters 40+ 1,2 & 3 only 50 min + 3 laps
1:00pm Masters 40+ Cat 4 40 min + 3 laps 1:25pm Masters 40+ Cat 4 40 min + 3 laps
1:55pm Masters 30+ 1/2/3/4 50 min + 3 laps 2:25pm Masters 30+ 1/2/3/4 50 min + 3 laps

When: 5/28, 5/29 & 5/30. On-site registration opens at 8 AM on Saturday/Sunday. 8:45 on Monday.

Where: Wood Dale, IL. We will use the South Course on Saturday, the North course on Sunday, and a
combined course on both days. Located in the Oakwood Business Park at Wood Dale Rd. & Mittel Dr.
in Wood Dale. NOTE: Wood Dale will be hosting a parade on Monday, 5/31 and all racers need to
enter from the North on AEC Drive off of Thorndale.

Cost: Pre-register for $65 for all three races if registered before May 22nd ($45 for the second race of
the series). Day of race registration fees: Masters=$25 / Cat 5=$15 / 2nd Race of day=%$17 .

Pre-Register: Online at www.Active.com, Mail: Send a standard 2011 ABR Waiver and entry fees to
ABD Cycle Club c/o Nowak, 1315 Newcastle Ln, Bartlett  IL, 60103.

prairie path cycles


http://www.Active.com
http://www.Active.com
http://www.ambikerace.com/ftp/ABR%2520Release%25202011.pdf
http://www.ambikerace.com/ftp/ABR%2520Release%25202011.pdf

2011 Memorial Day Masters Weekend Prize List

Subtotal

OVERALL
O-1
0-2
0-3
0-4
0O-5
0-6
0-7

Subtotal

TOTAL

Men &
Women 5

medals
medals
medals
medals
medals
0

Medals
Medals
Medals

3925

Men 70+

Women 60+ & Women
70+ 30
medals medals
medals medals
medals medals
medals medals
medals medals
0 0
Medals 50
Medals 30
Medals 20

0 100

(plus prizes & primes)

Women
40

medals
medals
medals
medals
medals
0

50
30
20

100

Women
50

medals
medals
medals
medals
medals
0

40
20
20

80

Men 60
& 65

medals
medals
medals
medals
medals
0

combined

75
60
50

185

Men 50/55
combined

50

30

20

100

combined

100
80
70
60
50
40
25
425

Men 40
(Cat4)

40
30
20

90

80
70
50
40
30
25
20
315

Men 40
(1/2/3)

75
50
25

150

140
110
100
85
70
60
45
610

Men 30
(1/2/3/4)

75
50
25
Daily
3 day total
150 1470

150

120

100

95

70

60 OVERALL
45 TOTAL
640 2455



