

## Memorial Day Weekend Masters Races



## Over \$4,000 in Paily & Overall Prizes!!! Saturday, Sunday & Monday - May 28, 29 & 30

SATURDAY & SUNDAY CRITERIUM SCHEDULE								
TIME	Categories	Distance						
9:00 am	Masters Cat 5: Men & Women over 30 who've raced less than 10 events	5 laps						
9:20 am	Masters Men 70+/75+/80+ Masters Women 60+ & 70+	30 min + 3						
10:05am	Masters Women 30+, 40+ & 50+ Masters Men 60+ & 65+	30 min + 3						
10:50am	Masters 50+ & 55+	50 min + 3 laps						
11:55am	Masters 40+ 1,2 & 3 only	50 min + 3 laps						
1:00pm	Masters 40+ Cat 4	40 min + 3 laps						
1:55pm	Masters 30+ 1/2/3/4	50 min + 3 laps						

MONDAY CIRCUIT RACE SCHEDULE							
TIME	Categories	Distance					
10:00am	Masters Cat 5: Riders 30 & older who've raced less than 10 mass start events	4 laps					
10:20am	Masters Men 60+/65+/70+/75+/80+ Masters Women 50+/60+/70+	30 min + 3					
11:05am	Masters 50+ & 55+ Masters Women 30+, 40+	50 min + 3 laps					
12:15m	Masters 40+ 1,2 & 3 only	50 min + 3 laps					
1:25pm	Masters 40+ Cat 4	40 min + 3 laps					
2:25pm	Masters 30+ 1/2/3/4	50 min + 3 laps					

When: 5/28, 5/29 & 5/30. On-site registration opens at 8 AM on Saturday/Sunday. 8:45 on Monday.

**Where**: Wood Dale, IL. We will use the South Course on Saturday, the North course on Sunday, and a combined course on both days. Located in the Oakwood Business Park at Wood Dale Rd. & Mittel Dr. in Wood Dale. NOTE: Wood Dale will be hosting a parade on Monday, 5/31 and all racers need to enter from the North on AEC Drive off of Thorndale.

Cost: *Pre-register for* \$65 for all three races if registered before May 22nd (\$45 for the second race of the series). Day of race registration fees: Masters=\$25 / Cat 5=\$15 / 2nd Race of day=\$17.

**Pre-Register**: Online at <u>www.Active.com</u>, Mail: Send a <u>standard 2011 ABR Waiver</u> and entry fees to ABD Cycle Club c/o Nowak, 1315 Newcastle Ln, Bartlett IL, 60103.



## **2011 Memorial Day Masters Weekend Prize List**

	Men & Women 5	Men 70+ Women 60+ & 70+	Women 30	Women 40	Women 50	Men 60 & 65	Men 50/55	Men 40 (Cat4)	Men 40 (1/2/3)	Men 30 (1/2/3/4)	
DAILY							combined				
1	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	50	40	75	75	
2	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	30	30	50	50	
3	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	20	20	25	25	
4	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals					Daily
5	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals	medals					3 day total
Subtotal	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	90	150	150	1470
OVERALL						combined	combined				
O-1	Medals	Medals	50	50	40	75	100	80	140	150	
O-2	Medals	Medals	30	30	20	60	80	70	110	120	
O-3	Medals	Medals	20	20	20	50	70	50	100	100	
0-4							60	40	85	95	
O-5							50	30	70	70	
O-6							40	25	60	60	OVERALL
0-7							25	20	45	45	TOTAL
Subtotal	0	0	100	100	80	185	425	315	610	640	2455
TOTAL	3925	(plus prizes &									